Actuator LA28 Compact
Data sheet
LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
The LA28 Compact is a small and powerful actuator
designed for use in system solutions for healthcare
equipment or industrial applications. Ideal applications are
for example wheelchairs, treatment chairs, patient lifts or
beds.

Technical specifications:
LA28 Compact
Ordering example:
0 3 0
Cables: Jack cables
0 = Straight 2.3 m
1 = Straight 1.05 m
2 = Coiled 0.4 m
3 = Coiled 0.2 m
IP-Degree: 2 = IPX6
3 = IPXX (without cover)
4 = IP20 (with cover)
Motor type: 0 = 24V
1 = 24V S-motor
2 = 12V S-motor
Stroke length: XXX = mm
Inst. Dim.: 0 = Standard (S + 156 mm)
X = Other inst. dimension
Option: 1 = Safety nut RECOMMENDED
0 = None
2 = Steel Splines
3 = Steel Splines with safety nut
Colour: - = black
Option:
(Motor position)
Pos.: 0 = None
R = reed switch
28 1 1 0 A - 1 0 250
Back fixture:
Spindel type:
Actuator type:
4 = Cable without plug 1.5 m
5 = Cable without plug 1.0 m
6 = 7 cm leads with spade connectors only
      available without reed
X = Other cable/Length
4 = Brake
5 = Brake with safety nut
1 = Standard (Plastic) “01” (see dimension drawing re. orientation)
2 = Turned 90 degrees (Plastic) “02” (see dim. drawing re. orientation)
3 = Metal “01” (Aluminium) article number: 028707* (without slot)
4 = Metal “02” (Aluminium) article number: 028708* (without slot)
28 = LA28C
1 = 3 mm  (1 threaded)
2 = 6 mm  (2 threaded)
3 = 9 mm  (3 threaded)
4 = 4 mm  (2 threaded)
5 = 2,5 mm  (1 threaded)
6 = 2 mm  (1 threaded)
7 = 12 mm  (4 threaded)
Max. with 2, 2.5, 3, 4 and 6 mm pitch: 400 mm
Max. with 9 and 12 mm pitch: 600 mm
A = 0O
B = 30O
C = 60O
D = 90O
E = 120O
F = 150O
G = 180O
H = 210O
I  = 240O
J  = 270O
K = 300O
L = 330O
Dimensions:
LA28 Compact without cover.
ø256
Version A= 0%